
Fredonia (4-6, 0-1) -vs- John Carroll (5-3, 0-0)
3/21/2026 at University Heights, Ohio (Don Shulan Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Fredonia Goals: Katie O'Brien (3); Kiera Young (2); Cailin Karalus (1); Megan Karalus (1); Gabby Lewinski (1); Mieley Baran (1) 
Assists: Mieley Baran (2); Megan Karalus (1); Piper Evangelist (1); Katie O'Brien (1) 
 
John Carroll Goals: Mea Musillo (4); Abby Cassidy (3); Anna Spitzer (2); Riley Knapp (2); Kenzie Krom (2); Anna Vaccarelli (2); Vivian Rung
(1) 
Assists: Abby Cassidy (4); Anna Spitzer (3); Mea Musillo (1); Anna Vaccarelli (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Don Shulan Stadium
Penalties: Riley Knapp 1st/04:26; Mieley Baran 1st/02:20; Jill McDonnell 1st/01:29; Karson Martin 1st/00:46; Emily Van Gorder 2nd/13:23;
Mea Musillo 2nd/12:02; Megan Karalus 2nd/07:36; Kiera Young 3rd/13:14; Annalise Caulfield 3rd/12:32; Kate Balland 4th/11:13; Kate
Balland 4th/09:58; Kenzie Krom 4th/03:22; Gabby Lewinski 4th/03:11
Officials: Joe Ginley

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 210

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Fredonia 3 2 0 4 9
John Carroll 3 7 5 1 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Fredonia 4 3 4 9 20
John Carroll 6 11 10 3 30

Shots On Goal
Fredonia 3 3 0 3 9
John Carroll 5 7 8 2 22

Saves
Fredonia 2 1 3 1 7
John Carroll 1 1 1 0 3

Turnovers
Fredonia 4 5 5 5 19
John Carroll 5 2 2 3 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Fredonia 5-7 3-5 3-5 2-4 13-21
John Carroll 1-2 4-4 5-5 1-1 11-12

Ground Balls
Fredonia 6 2 2 3 13
John Carroll 6 6 4 6 22

Draw Controls
Fredonia 2 3 1 4 10
John Carroll 5 6 4 2 17

Free-Position Shots
Fredonia 1 0 1 1 3
John Carroll 0 1 0 0 1

Fouls
Fredonia 0 0 0 0 0
John Carroll 0 0 0 0 0



Fredonia 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Shaliyah Helmick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Jenna Slamka 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Kiera Young 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 3 1-1 0
8 Cailin Karalus 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
9 Megan Karalus 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Gabby Lewinski 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Camryn Jacobs 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
18 Mieley Baran 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 0
20 Noelle Mendez 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 2 0
23 Katie O'Brien 3 1 4 5 2 3 0 0 1-1 0
27 Alyssa Vukosic 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
30 Jessica Kowalski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Ashleigh Manns 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
10 Piper Evangelist 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0-1 0
11 Abigail Myshak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Leah Kunisch 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Ella Forrest 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 Tori Bernardoni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 14 20 13 19 6 10 2-3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Jessica Kowalski 30:00 10 3 L
0 Ashleigh Manns 30:00 6 4



John Carroll 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Hannah Weiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jill McDonnell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
4 Mary Wymard 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
6 Anna Spitzer 2 3 5 4 2 3 0 0 0
7 Riley Knapp 2 0 2 5 4 2 3 4 0
11 Mary Grace Godleski 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Abbey Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Abby Cassidy 3 4 7 4 1 0 1 6 1-1 0
18 Karson Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Emily Van Gorder 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
24 Anna Vaccarelli 2 1 3 4 3 1 2 0 0
32 Josephine Lawler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
5 Kate Balland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Kenzie Krom 2 0 2 4 1 1 1 2 0
10 Kathleen Cagney 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Graney 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Vivian Rung 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Trevor Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mea Musillo 4 1 5 5 1 1 1 0 0
28 Annalise Caulfield 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
31 Rachel Kroeger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 25 30 22 12 14 17 1-1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Josephine Lawler 45:00 5 3 W
31 Rachel Kroeger 15:00 4 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FREDONIA JOHN CAR
1st 14:48 Anna Spitzer Abby Cassidy 0 1
1st 10:48 Cailin Karalus Katie O'Brien 1 1
1st 10:05 Abby Cassidy Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:05 Kenzie Krom Mea Musillo 1 3
1st 04:25 Katie O'Brien (UP) Unassisted 2 3
1st 00:53 Kiera Young (UP) Mieley Baran 3 3
2nd 14:14 Riley Knapp Anna Spitzer 3 4
2nd 13:19 Mieley Baran (UP) Megan Karalus 4 4
2nd 09:40 Anna Spitzer Abby Cassidy 4 5
2nd 08:52 Katie O'Brien Unassisted 5 5
2nd 08:40 Kenzie Krom Unassisted 5 6
2nd 08:05 Abby Cassidy Unassisted 5 7
2nd 07:28 Mea Musillo (UP) Anna Vaccarelli 5 8
2nd 04:32 Abby Cassidy Unassisted 5 9
2nd 00:52 Mea Musillo Anna Spitzer 5 10
3rd 14:07 Anna Vaccarelli Unassisted 5 11
3rd 13:14 Mea Musillo Abby Cassidy 5 12
3rd 12:41 Anna Vaccarelli (UP) Abby Cassidy 5 13
3rd 09:05 Riley Knapp Unassisted 5 14
3rd 00:46 Vivian Rung Anna Spitzer 5 15
4th 11:09 Katie O'Brien (UP) Unassisted 6 15
4th 09:26 Megan Karalus (UP) Mieley Baran 7 15
4th 05:50 Mea Musillo Unassisted 7 16
4th 05:16 Gabby Lewinski Piper Evangelist 8 16
4th 03:20 Kiera Young (UP) Unassisted 9 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:26 JOHN CAR Riley Knapp YELLOW CARD
1st 02:20 FREDONIA Mieley Baran GREEN CARD
1st 01:29 JOHN CAR Jill McDonnell YELLOW CARD
1st 00:46 JOHN CAR Karson Martin GREEN CARD
2nd 13:23 JOHN CAR Emily Van Gorder YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:02 JOHN CAR Mea Musillo GREEN CARD
2nd 07:36 FREDONIA Megan Karalus GREEN CARD
3rd 13:14 FREDONIA Kiera Young YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:32 JOHN CAR Annalise Caulfield GREEN CARD
4th 11:13 JOHN CAR Kate Balland GREEN CARD
4th 09:58 JOHN CAR Kate Balland YELLOW CARD
4th 03:22 JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom YELLOW CARD
4th 03:11 FREDONIA Gabby Lewinski GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 JOHN CAR Josephine Lawler at goalie for JOHN CAR.
15:00 FREDONIA Jessica Kowalski at goalie for FREDONIA.
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
14:48 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 0, John Carroll 1
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Kiera Young.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Mieley Baran.
13:38 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Mary Wymard.
13:31 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR failed.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Mary Wymard.
13:24 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien.
13:19 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Kiera Young (caused by Mary Grace Godleski).
12:57 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer.
11:59 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer, SAVE Jessica Kowalski
11:51 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
11:48 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
10:48 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Cailin Karalus, Assist by Katie O'Brien, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 1, John Carroll 1
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
10:05 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 1, John Carroll 2
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
08:28 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo.
08:19 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Gabby Lewinski.
08:16 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
07:56 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Mieley Baran, SAVE Josephine Lawler
07:52 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
07:05 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom, Assist by Mea Musillo, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 1, John Carroll 3
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Karson Martin.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom.
06:23 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien.
06:16 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien (caused by Kenzie Krom).
05:43 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Mary Grace Godleski.
05:20 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Kathleen Cagney WIDE
05:16 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli.
05:00 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
04:26 JOHN CAR Yellow card (2:00) on JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
04:26 FREDONIA Free position attempt for FREDONIA.
04:25 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 2, John Carroll 3
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer (caused by Noelle Mendez).
03:13 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
03:08 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez (caused by Emily Van Gorder).
02:21 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Josephine Lawler.
02:20 FREDONIA Green card (1:00) on FREDONIA Mieley Baran.
02:12 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp, SAVE Jessica Kowalski
02:06 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Jessica Kowalski.
01:52 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
01:29 JOHN CAR Yellow card (2:00) on JOHN CAR Jill McDonnell.
00:53 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Kiera Young (MAN-UP), Assist by Mieley Baran, goal number  for season.



Fredonia 3, John Carroll 3
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Team.
00:46 JOHN CAR Green card (1:00) on JOHN CAR Karson Martin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Jenna Slamka (caused by Emily Van Gorder).
14:26 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Emily Van Gorder.
14:22 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
14:14 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp, Assist by Anna Spitzer, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 3, John Carroll 4
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Kiera Young.
13:23 JOHN CAR Yellow card (2:00) on JOHN CAR Emily Van Gorder.
13:21 FREDONIA Free position attempt for FREDONIA.
13:19 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Mieley Baran (MAN-UP), Assist by Megan Karalus, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 4, John Carroll 4
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Kiera Young.
12:02 JOHN CAR Green card (1:00) on JOHN CAR Mea Musillo.
11:51 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Mieley Baran, SAVE Josephine Lawler
11:28 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
11:08 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli.
10:46 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli WIDE
10:14 JOHN CAR Clock violation by JOHN CAR.
10:08 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez (caused by Anna Vaccarelli).
09:45 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli.
09:40 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer, Assist by Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 4, John Carroll 5
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Piper Evangelist.
08:52 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 5
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
08:40 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 6
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
08:05 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 7
08:05 FREDONIA Timeout by FREDONIA.
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
07:36 FREDONIA Green card (1:00) on FREDONIA Megan Karalus.
07:28 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo (MAN-UP), Assist by Anna Vaccarelli, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 8
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Team.
06:23 JOHN CAR Free position attempt for JOHN CAR.
06:14 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli, SAVE Jessica Kowalski
05:45 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Leah Kunisch (caused by Abby Cassidy).
04:57 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
04:55 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
04:33 JOHN CAR Free position attempt for JOHN CAR.
04:32 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 9
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
04:15 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Megan Karalus.
04:13 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien.
03:27 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
02:34 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom WIDE
02:21 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer BLOCKED
02:14 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli.
01:58 JOHN CAR Clock violation by JOHN CAR.



01:34 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Camryn Jacobs (caused by Riley Knapp).
01:22 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
00:52 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo, Assist by Anna Spitzer, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 10
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer (caused by Alyssa Vukosic).
00:08 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Alyssa Vukosic.
00:04 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
15:00 FREDONIA Ashleigh Manns at goalie for FREDONIA.
14:24 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp WIDE
14:07 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 11
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
13:14 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo, Assist by Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 12
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Team.
13:14 FREDONIA Yellow card (2:00) on FREDONIA Kiera Young.
12:41 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Anna Vaccarelli (MAN-UP), Assist by Abby Cassidy, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 13
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Team.
12:32 JOHN CAR Green card (1:00) on JOHN CAR Annalise Caulfield.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez (caused by Mary Wymard).
11:37 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Mary Wymard.
11:23 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
11:21 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy WIDE
10:29 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien WIDE
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Kiera Young (caused by Emily Van Gorder).
10:15 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Emily Van Gorder.
10:11 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
09:16 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Kathleen Cagney, SAVE Ashleigh Manns
09:12 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Shaliyah Helmick (caused by Riley Knapp).
09:05 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
09:05 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 5, John Carroll 14
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Abby Cassidy.
08:42 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp, SAVE Ashleigh Manns
08:36 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Alyssa Vukosic (caused by Anna Vaccarelli).
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Karson Martin (caused by Ella Forrest).
07:14 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Ella Forrest.
07:11 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
06:11 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Piper Evangelist WIDE
05:58 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Cailin Karalus WIDE
05:43 FREDONIA Clock violation by FREDONIA.
05:16 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Anna Spitzer (caused by Camryn Jacobs).
04:30 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Camryn Jacobs.
04:26 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
03:47 FREDONIA Free position attempt for FREDONIA.
03:47 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Piper Evangelist, SAVE Josephine Lawler {free position shot}
03:36 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
02:19 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom, SAVE Ashleigh Manns
02:12 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Mieley Baran (caused by Jill McDonnell).
01:40 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Josephine Lawler.
01:37 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.



00:46 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Vivian Rung, Assist by Anna Spitzer, goal number  for season.
Fredonia 5, John Carroll 15

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
15:00 JOHN CAR Rachel Kroeger at goalie for JOHN CAR.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez (caused by Riley Knapp).
14:47 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp (caused by Noelle Mendez).
13:48 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
13:44 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Alyssa Vukosic (caused by Mea Musillo).
13:28 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo.
12:08 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo, SAVE Ashleigh Manns
12:03 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Ashleigh Manns.
11:54 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Mieley Baran.
11:34 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Jill McDonnell.
11:13 JOHN CAR Green card (1:00) on JOHN CAR Kate Balland.
11:09 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Fredonia 6, John Carroll 15
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Shaliyah Helmick.
09:58 JOHN CAR Yellow card (2:00) on JOHN CAR Kate Balland.
09:36 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Piper Evangelist WIDE
09:26 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Megan Karalus (MAN-UP), Assist by Mieley Baran, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 7, John Carroll 15
09:26 JOHN CAR Timeout by JOHN CAR.
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Team.
07:58 JOHN CAR Clock violation by JOHN CAR.
07:48 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA good.
07:02 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien WIDE
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Leah Kunisch.
06:32 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Kate Balland.
06:27 JOHN CAR Clear attempt by JOHN CAR good.
05:50 JOHN CAR GOAL by JOHN CAR Mea Musillo, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 7, John Carroll 16
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
05:16 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Gabby Lewinski, Assist by Piper Evangelist, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 8, John Carroll 16
-- JOHN CAR Draw control by JOHN CAR Annalise Caulfield.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR Annalise Caulfield (caused by Noelle Mendez).
04:52 FREDONIA Ground ball pickup by FREDONIA Noelle Mendez.
04:39 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Leah Kunisch BLOCKED
04:05 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Cailin Karalus WIDE
03:46 FREDONIA Shot by FREDONIA Piper Evangelist WIDE
03:22 JOHN CAR Yellow card (2:00) on JOHN CAR Kenzie Krom.
03:22 FREDONIA Free position attempt for FREDONIA.
03:20 FREDONIA GOAL by FREDONIA Kiera Young (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Fredonia 9, John Carroll 16
-- FREDONIA Draw control by FREDONIA Megan Karalus.
03:11 FREDONIA Green card (1:00) on FREDONIA Gabby Lewinski.
02:26 JOHN CAR Shot by JOHN CAR Elizabeth Graney HIT POST
02:21 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Riley Knapp.
-- JOHN CAR Turnover by JOHN CAR.
01:00 FREDONIA Clear attempt by FREDONIA failed.
-- FREDONIA Turnover by FREDONIA Katie O'Brien.
00:54 JOHN CAR Ground ball pickup by JOHN CAR Hannah Weiss.
00:54 JOHN CAR Timeout by JOHN CAR.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


